MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

. AS PASSED BY THE
Eighty-sixth and Eighty-seventh
Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 1, 1933, to April 6, 1935

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction

with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the

Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820,

March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts approved
August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL
ATUGUSTA, MAINE
1835



PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Seventh Legislature

1935

[supplied from page 201 of volume]



244 : "'LOANS BY COUNTY COMN]ISSIONERS.

CHAP. 59
Chapter 58.

AN ACT Relating.to Clerk Hire in the Office of the Clerk of Courts of
Waldo County.

Be it enacted by the Péople of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 125, § 46, amended. The 15th paragraph of section 46 of chap-
ter 125 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘Waldo county: for clerks in the office of register of deeds, $1560;' for
clerks in the office of register of probate, $780; for clerks in the office of the
clerk of courts, $ee, $800.’ : '

Approved March 22, 1935.

Chapter 59. ‘

AN ACT Relating to Temporary LoansAby County Commissioners.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 92, § 21, amended. Section 21 of chapter 92 of the revised stat-
utes, as amended, is hereby further amended to read as follows:

‘Sec.21. County commissioners may provide for temporary loans. The
county commissioners of Cumberland and Kennebec counties may, without
obtaining the consent of their respective counties, raise, by temporary loan
to be paid within I year from the time when the same is contracted out of
money raised during the current year by taxes, sums not exceeding $175,000
and $50,000 respectively in any year for use of their respective counties and
cause notes or obligations of their respective counties with coupons for law-
ful interest to be issued for payment thereof as aforesaid. The county
commissioners of each and every other county may under the same condi-
tiems without obtaining the consent of their county raise by temporary loans
to be paid within 1 year from the time when the same is contracted out of
money raised during the current year by taxes not exceeding enetenth 1/5
of 1% of the assessed valuation of their respective counties.’

‘Approved March 22, 1935.
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